

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

City Council Regular April Meeting Thursday, May 23, 2024 5:30 PM Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Invocation
- **D. Introduction of Guests**
- E. Approval of Agenda
- F. Approval of Minutes
 - 1. April 18, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes

G. Mayor's Report

- 1. Mayor's Report Mayor Asisaun Toovak
- 2. North Slope Borough Reports

H. Public Comments

I. Resolutions

- Resolution #09-2024: A Resolution of the Utqiagvik City Council setting the Daily Rate of Usage for Simmonds Field during the Fourth of July, 2024
- Resolution #010-2024: A Resolution of the Utqiagvik City Council Confirming the Recommendations of the Eben Hopson, Sr. Scholarship Committee Regarding the Awarding of Scholarships for the Summer Semester 2024

J. Ordinances

- Ordinance #03-2024 (for Approval): An Ordinance Terminating the City's Ground Lease Agreement with Polyshore and Approving the Termination Agreement
- 2. Ordinance #04-2024 (for Public Hearing): An Ordinance Repealing Section 8.13.030 of the City Code, to Permit the Manufacturing, Importing, and Selling of Marijuana Products



CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

- 3. Ordinance #05-2024 (for Introduction): An Ordinance Approving a Connex Lease
- 4. Ordinance #06-2024 (for Introduction): An Ordinance Approving an Amended and Restated Ground Lease with Chatarabal Saichol D/B/A B&C Java, to Extend the Term, Increase the Rent, and Expand the Permitted Facilities

K. Old Business

None

L. New Business

- 1. Legislative Update Representative Baker
- 2. Right of First Refusal Free Wesleyan Church
- 3. Right of First Refusal Allyson Atos
- 4. Donation Request Barrow Boys Summer Team
- 5. Eben Hopson Memorial Scholarship Committee Letter of Interest

M. Correspondence

None

N. Setting of Next Meeting

June Meeting on June 27, 2024 at 5:30 pm

O. Adjournment